

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 741 OF 2006

RACHNA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahapatra,Adv.  
Ms. Bimola Devi, Adv.  
Ms. Sapna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter-affidavit.

Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder-  
affidavit. List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
OM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER