

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.741 OF 2006

RACHNA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hema Sahu,Adv.
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra,Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker,Adv.
Ms. I. Bimla Devi,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 11th July, 2007, both
the parties have appeared today.

As there is a chance of settlement in the matter, list
the petition on 22nd October, 2007.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master