

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 741 OF 2006

RACHNA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr.Rishabh Sahu, Adv.
For Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Ms.Neelkanth Nayak, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both the counsel appearing for the respective parties states that there is a possibility of a settlement between the parties. In view thereof, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks. List after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master